TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM336103 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
UNITED MILWAUKEE SCRAP		02/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	330 East Kilbourn Avenue		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260025	UNITED MILWAUKEE SCRAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-1000

tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900**

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013583/0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - United Milwaukee Scrap LLC (#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - United Milwaukee Scrap LLC (#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - United Milwaukee Scrap LLC (#page3.tif

source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - United Milwaukee Scrap LLC (#page4.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February 17, 2015

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is by and between UNITED MILWAUKEE SCRAP LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the "Company"), and ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Bank").

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 17, 2015 (as amended to date, and as further amended, restated, or otherwise modified in accordance with its terms, the "Agreement"), among the Company, Schulz's Recycling, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, UMS Trucking LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, United MFR, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, UMS Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, United Milwaukee Scrap International Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, and the Bank.
- B. The Company has adopted, used and is using the trademark (the "Trademark") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademark is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Agreement, the Company has granted to the Bank a security interest in and to all of its trademarks (including the Trademark), service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

[Signature page follows.]

Dated as of the date first written above.

UNITED MILWAUKEE SCRAP LLC

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address:

3100 W. Concordia Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53216

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: ______ Name: Dale P. Grzenia

Name: Dale P. Grzenia
Title: Senior Vice President

Address:

330 East Kilbourn Avenue Chicago, IL 53202 Dated as of the date first written above.

UΠ	NITED	MII	.WA	UKEE	SCR	P	LT	\boldsymbol{C}
\sim		+ * * * * *	/ TT / L			11	1.71	_

By: Name: Jeffrey E. Isroff

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address:

3100 W. Concordia Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53216

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Dale P. Grzenia Title: Senior Vice President

Address:

330 East Kilbourn Avenue Chicago, IL 53202

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

REG NUMBER: 3260025

RECORDED: 03/24/2015

MARK: UNITED MILWAUKEE SCRAP
OWNER: UNITED MILWAUKEE SCRAP LLC

FILE DATE: 3/8/2005 REGISTRATION DATE: 7/10/2007

AORTIZ/31239702v2